University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

10-5-2001

Hardin student contends for Homecoming title at UM

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Hardin student contends for Homecoming title at UM" (2001). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 17495. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/17495

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.



UNIVERSITY RELATIONS • MISSOULA, MT 59812 • 406-243-2522 • FAX: 406-243-4520

NEWS RELEASE

Oct. 5, 2001

Contact: Moriah Bucy, Alumni Association intern, (406) 243-6149. HARDIN STUDENT CONTENDS FOR HOMECOMING TITLE AT UM MISSOULA--

Bethany Johnson of **Hardin** is a contender for the title of Homecoming Queen at The University of Montana.

Johnson is part of UM's Homecoming Royalty Court, from which the king and queen will be selected Friday, Oct. 12. The crowning of the pair will take place during the traditional Singing on the Steps ceremony beginning at 7 p.m. in front of Main Hail.

The royalty court will ride in the Homecoming parade Saturday, Oct. 13, and will be introduced during halftime of the Montana Grizzlies vs. St. Mary's Gaels football game, which begins at 1:05 p.m. in Washington-Grizzly Stadium. This year's Homecoming theme is "2001: A Homecoming Odyssey."

Johnson is a senior at UM majoring in mathematics education. She is the daughter of Larry and Debra Johnson of Hardin.

###

Editor's Note: E-mail photo available upon request; call (406) 243-4824.

RM/bd Big Horn County News HarQueen.rl